

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10761/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2009 in CA No.17/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S. ORIENTAL IMPEX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.11735 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh S. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
M/s. AP & J Chambers,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the petitions in July, 2010.

Leave is granted to the petitioners to
amend the petitions.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar