

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10761/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2009 in CA No.
17/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S. ORIENT IMPEX Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 11735 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief)Date: 28/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Joseph P., Adv.
Mr. Bhardwaj S. Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. Ap & J ChambersFor Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper

Books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed

by the parties.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master Court Master