

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27811/2012

SHREYAS TRADING COMPANY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

WITH C.A. NO. 7814/2012

Date: 21/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shri Krishna Tiwari,Adv.
Ms. Shomila Bakshi,Adv.
Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In both the cases, respective petitioners are granted time for taking steps against the unserved respondents.
List the matter on 17.1.2014.

| mg | | (SUNIL THOMAS) |
| Registrar |