

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27811/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2011 in WP No.4027/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHREYAS TRADING COMPANY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shomila Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Finally two weeks' time is granted to the
counsel for the petitioners to file process fee and
spare copies for service of notice on Respondent Nos. 1 &
2 failing which the special leave petition shall stand
dismissed against Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 without further
reference to the Court.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[S.S.R. Krishna]
Assistant Registrar