

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 27811/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/12/2011  
in WP No. 4027/2004 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

SHREYAS TRADING COMPANY &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7814/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 13/04/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arshad Hidayathulla, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
For Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.  
For Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Menaka Gurswamy, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Madhulika, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Tag with Civil Appeal No.3082 of 2011.

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2015.04.18

10:21:06 IST

Reason:

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar