

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).13028/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/02/2012
in WP No. 9543/2011 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

ARDOR INTERNATIONAL PVT.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 12/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

for

Mr. Vikas Bansal, learned counsel appearing

on

Respondent No.1 submits that he is also appearing

behalf of Respondent No.4 and accepts notice on behalf of

Respondent No.4. He will file vakalatnama within four

weeks.

List the matter before the appropriate Bench.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.05.14
12:49:24 IST

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

Reason: